ANDREA BOLLEY CV
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www.andreabolley.com

1949

Born Guelph Ontario

EDUCATION

1975

Bachelor of Fine Arts, University of Windsor

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

2004-17 Masterworks Museum of Art, Bermuda

1982 Arts Sake, Toronto
1980 Activity Centre, Art Gallery of Ontario, Toronto
1979 Activity Centre, Art Gallery of Ontario, Toronto
SOLO EXHIBITIONS
2016 Gallery 261, Toronto 2002
2014 Gallery 261, Toronto 2000
2014 Gallery 26, Bermuda 1999
2013 Gallery 26, Bermuda 1998
2013 Windjammer Gallery, Bermuda 1997
2011 BSOA Gallery, Bermuda 1996
2010 ACE Gallery, Bermuda 1995
2010 ITAL Interiors, Toronto 1994
2009 Masterworks Museum of Art, Bermuda 1993
2008 533 Gallery, Toronto 1991
2008 X Collection, Asolo, Italy 1990
2007 Archive Gallery, Toronto 1989
2007 Gallery 132, Toronto 1986
2007 ACE Gallery, Bermuda 1985
2007 Masterworks Museum of Art, Bermuda 1984
2006 Gallery 132, Toronto 1981
2005 Gallery 132, Toronto 1980
2005 The Spoke Club, Toronto 1978
2004 30 Year Retrospective, Thames Art 1977
Gallery, Chatham-Kent (catalogue) 1977
2004 Masterworks, Bermuda 1976
2003 Gallery 132, Toronto

Gallery 132, Toronto

Gallery 132, Toronto

Gallery 132, Toronto

Gallery 132, Toronto

Gallery 132, Toronto

Gallery 132, Toronto

Gallery 132, Toronto

Gallery 132, Toronto

Upper Canada Brewing Co. Toronto
Klonaridis Gallery, Toronto
Klonaridis Gallery, Toronto
Klonaridis Gallery, Toronto

Gallery One, Toronto

Gallery One, Toronto

Gallery One, Toronto

Agnes Etherington Art Centre, Toronto
Pollock Gallery, Toronto

Pollock Gallery, Toronto

The Art Gallery of Brant, Brantford
Pollock Gallery, Toronto

IDA Gallery, York University, Toronto
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SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2018

2018
2017
2016
2016
2015

2015
2014
2014
2014
2014

2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2011
2011
2010
2009
2008
2008
2007
2007
2006
2005
2005

2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004

2004

The Brain Project, Baycrest Foundation,
Toronto

Playbook, Stubhub, Toronto

Gallery 261, Toronto

The Verity Club, Toronto

Masterworks Museum of Art, Bermuda

Mythology & Mayhem & Mystery &
Marketing, Masterworks Museum of Art,
Bermuda

Recent Photography, BSOA, Bermuda
Group Show, Ivy Gallery, Toronto
Painting, BSOA, Bermuda

Ernest Gallery, Germany
Windjammer Gallery, Bermuda

Group Show, Verity Club, Toronto
Group Show Painting, BSOA, Bermuda
Windjammer Gallery, Bermuda

Gallery 261, Toronto

Gallery 261, Toronto

Ernest Gallery, Germany

Masterworks, Museum of Art, Bermuda
BSOA, Bermuda

Windjammer Gallery, Bermuda

BSOA, Bermuda

Gallery 533, Toronto

X Collection, Asolo, Italy

Art With Heart, Toronto

Who Done It, Toronto

Who Done It, OCAD, Toronto

RW Norton Gallery, Los Angeles, CA

Self Portraits, James Baird Gallery,
Newfoundland

Gibbes Museum of Art, Charleston, SC
Who Done It, OCAD, Toronto

Yes In Deed Show, Toronto

Who Done It, OCAD, Toronto

Yes In Deed Show, Toronto

Painters in Paradise, Guildhall, London,
UK

Masterworks, Bermuda

2003
2003
2001
1999
1999
1998
1998
1998

1997
1996
1995
1993
1991

1991

1991

1990
1990

1989

1988

1987

1985

1985

1984

1981

1981

1980

1980

1979

1979

The YES Show, Toronto

Stewart Hall Art Gallery, Quebec
Tatar/Alexander Gallery, Toronto
Robert Kidd Gallery, Birmingham, MI
Art for Heart, Toronto

Twenty-Five, 469 Gallery, Toronto
Art for Heart, Toronto

Painting, Art Rental, Art Gallery of
Ontario, Toronto

Art for Heart, Toronto
Art for Heart, Toronto
Art for Heart, Toronto
Triangle, New York

Triangle, 10th Anniversary Show,
Bennington College, Bennington, VT

Usdan Gallery, Bennington College,
Bennington, VT

Magnum Books (with Rohinton Mistry),
Ottawa

Klonaridis Gallery, Toronto

Two Person Exhibition (with Tony
Calzetta), Mississauga Civic Centre

Une Perspective de XV ans, Andrea
Bolley / Tony Calzetta, John Schweitzer
Gallery, Montreal (catalogue)

Klonaridis Gallery, Toronto
Gallery One, Toronto
Triangle, New York
Gallery One, Toronto
Gallery One, Toronto

Future Traditions, View Point 29 by 9,
Art Gallery of Hamilton Traveling
Exhibition (catalogue)

The Artist and the City, Art Gallery of
Ontario Extension Services

Toronto Group Show, Alberta College of
Art, Calgary (catalogue)

Grapestakes Gallery, San Francisco,
California

Three man show, Glendon College, York
University, Toronto

Canada Phase II, R. Kidd Gallery,
Birmingham, MI
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ANDREA BOLLEY CV - continued

Image 76, Ontario Society of Artists, First
Canadian Place, Toronto

Corporate Collection Exhibition,
Kitchener-Waterloo Art Gallery

Young Contemporaries 76, London Art
Gallery, traveling exhibition (catalogue)

Southwest 36, The Art Gallery of
Windsor, Windsor

Spectrum Canada, Montreal (catalogue)

4 Plus 5, Works Under Glass, Pollock
Centre, Toronto

On View, The Toronto Dominion Centre,
Toronto (catalogue)

50™ Annual Canadian Painters in
Watercolour, London Art Gallery

Christmas Show, Pollock Gallery,

Spring Exhibition 75, The Agnes
Etherington Art Centre, Kingston

London/Windsor 17, London Art Gallery,
Art Gallery of Windsor (catalogue)
35th Western Annual Exhibition, London

Painters in Watercolour, Pollock Gallery,

49th, Annual Canadian Painters in
Watercolour, Toronto

1978 Painting and Sculpture, Pollock Gallery, 1976
Toronto
1977-78 Image 77, Ontario Society of Artist, 1976
Toronto
1977-78 The Toronto Show, London Art Gallery, 1976
London, Art Gallery of Brant, Brantford,
University of Guelph Art Society, Guelph 1974
(catalogue)
1977 Four Toronto Painters, The Woodstock 1976
Art Gallery, Woodstock 1976
1977 Group Exhibition, The Koffler Centre for
the Arts, Toronto 1976
1977 Painting Now, Three Man Exhibition the
Agnes Etherington Centre, Kingston 1975-76
1977 Trends, Pollock Centre, Toronto
1977 Two Person Exhibition (with Tony 1975
Calzetta), Art Gallery of Windsor Toronto
1977  N.C.J.W. Works by Leading Canadian 1975
Artists from Coast to Coast
1977 Ontario Now, Part II, Art Gallery of (catalogue)
Hamilton (catalogue) 1975
1977 Two Person Exhibition (with Tony
Calzetta), Toronto City Hall 1975
1976-77 Young Contemporaries 76, London Art Art Gallery
Gallery, traveling exhibition (catalogue) 1975
1976 Artful Giving, Art Gallery of Ontario, Toronto
Toronto 1974
PUBLICATIONS
2004 August Uneasy Beauty, Valerie Greenfield Thompson (John Metcalf, 1989)
2004 April The Royal Gazette, Nancy Acton
1991 November Ottawa Citizen, Visual Arts, Nancy Beale
1990 September Arts Sake, Peter Templeman
1990 September Expositions Couplées, Vie Des Arts, Monique Brunet-Wienmann
1989 Andrea Bolley / Tony Calzetta - Une Perspective de XV Ans 1974-1989,
John Metcalf
1986 August Globe and Mail, Robert Everett Green
1984 December Avenue Magazine, Bare Essence, Merike Lugus
1980 Fall Artscanada, Andrea Bolley, Gerald Needham
1980 October The Calgary Herald, ACA Show Reflects Toronto, Nancy Tousley
1980 Apr. 23" Globe and Mail, Andrea Bolley, John Bentley Mays
1979 Jan-Feb Artscanada, Andrea Bolley, Jane Urquhart
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ANDREA BOLLEY CV - continued

1979 January Artist Review, Andrea Bolley, Phillip Ottenbrite

1978 March Expositor, Andrea Bolley, David Moore

1977 Mar-Apr  Artscanada, Andrea Bolley, Kay Woods

1977 Feb. 9" Globe and Mail, A Layer of Promise Below the Top Strata, Peter White
1975-76 Winter Artscanada, re: London/Windsor 17, Ruth Ratner

COLLECTIONS

Abitibi Paper
American Express

Animal Clinic, Toronto

Art Gallery of Windsor
Arthur Gelgoot & Associates
Arts & Communications
Bells & Whistles, Toronto
Body Blue, Toronto

Butterfield+Robinson, Toronto

Council Art Bank

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce

Casey House

Charles River Associates
Chatelaine Magazine
Ciconne Simone

Citicorp (Canada) Ltd
Citibank Canada, Toronto
Davies, Ward & Beck
Donovan Data Systems
Dot & Dash Sign & Design
Epitome Pictures, Toronto
Geddes & Rubin
Goldstein & Sons, Toronto
Guaranty Trust

Hand Held Health
Harris/McCully New York
Hoax Couture

COMMISSIONS

1994 Prego Della Piazza
1984 Yonge Street Diner

Hyatt Hotels

Imperial Oil, Toronto

J.E. Seagram Ltd

Labatt’s of Canada Ltd
Macy’s USA

Martel Real Estate, Toronto
Max Factor Ltd

McGill Club

National Carpet

Party Central

Prego, Toronto

Premiere Magazine
Realestate Portfolio Management
Remax Focus Inc.

Robert Gage

Seven Continents, Toronto
Silent Wave, UK

St. John Group, Toronto
Taylor Made Design
Thames Art Gallery

The Elmwood Club

The Toronto Sun

Toronto Dominion Bank
Triangle New York

Verity Club, Toronto
Vincent Planning, Toronto

Private Collections in Canada, U.S.A., Europe
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ANDREA BOLLEY CV - continued

AWARDS & GRANTS

1985 Ontario Arts Council Grant

1984 Ontario Arts Council Grant

1980 Canada Council Short Term Grant

1980 O.S.A. Purchase Award; J.E. Seagram & Son Ltd
1979 Ontario Arts Council Grant

1979 Art Gallery of Ontario Artists Work Grant

1979 First Prize, painting; Annual Aviva Show

1978 Ontario Arts Council Grant

1978 Art Gallery of Ontario Artists Work Grant

1977 Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce Purchase Award
1977 Ontario Arts Council Grant

1976 Ontario Council Short Term Grant

1976 Ontario Arts Council Grant

1976 0O.S.A. Purchase Award

1976 Labatt’s Purchase Award

1975 Ontario Art Council Award
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