ANDREA BOLLEY CV

416-955-0660 261 Niagara Street andrea@andreabolley.com Toronto, ON M6J 2L7 www.andreabolley.com

1949 Born Guelph Ontario

EDUCATION

1975 Bachelor of Fine Arts, University of Windsor

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

- 2004-17 Masterworks Museum of Art, Bermuda
- 1982 Arts Sake, Toronto
- 1980 Activity Centre, Art Gallery of Ontario, Toronto
- 1979 Activity Centre, Art Gallery of Ontario, Toronto

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2016	Gallery 261, Toronto	2002	Gallery 132, Toronto
2014	Gallery 261, Toronto	2000	Gallery 132, Toronto
2014	Gallery 26, Bermuda	1999	Gallery 132, Toronto
2013	Gallery 26, Bermuda	1998	Gallery 132, Toronto
2013	Windjammer Gallery, Bermuda	1997	Gallery 132, Toronto
2011	BSOA Gallery, Bermuda	1996	Gallery 132, Toronto
2010	ACE Gallery, Bermuda	1995	Gallery 132, Toronto
2010	ITAL Interiors, Toronto	1994	Gallery 132, Toronto
2009	Masterworks Museum of Art, Bermuda	1993	Upper Canada Brewing Co. Toronto
2008	533 Gallery, Toronto	1991	Klonaridis Gallery, Toronto
2008	X Collection, Asolo, Italy	1990	Klonaridis Gallery, Toronto
2007	Archive Gallery, Toronto	1989	Klonaridis Gallery, Toronto
2007	Gallery 132, Toronto	1986	Gallery One, Toronto
2007	ACE Gallery, Bermuda	1985	Gallery One, Toronto
2007	Masterworks Museum of Art, Bermuda	1984	Gallery One, Toronto
2006	Gallery 132, Toronto	1981	Agnes Etherington Art Centre, Toronto
2005	Gallery 132, Toronto	1980	Pollock Gallery, Toronto
2005	The Spoke Club, Toronto	1978	Pollock Gallery, Toronto
2004	30 Year Retrospective, Thames Art	1977	The Art Gallery of Brant, Brantford
	Gallery, Chatham-Kent (catalogue)	1977	Pollock Gallery, Toronto
2004	Masterworks, Bermuda	1976	IDA Gallery, York University, Toronto
2003	Gallery 132, Toronto		

SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2018	The Brain Project, Baycrest Foundation, Toronto	2 2
2018	Playbook, Stubhub, Toronto	2
2017	Gallery 261, Toronto	1
2016	The Verity Club, Toronto	1
2016	Masterworks Museum of Art, Bermuda	1
2015	Mythology & Mayhem & Mystery & Marketing, Masterworks Museum of Art, Bermuda	1 1
2015	Recent Photography, BSOA, Bermuda	1
2014	Group Show, Ivy Gallery, Toronto	1
2014	Painting, BSOA, Bermuda	1
2014	Ernest Gallery, Germany	1
2014	Windjammer Gallery, Bermuda	1
2013	Group Show, Verity Club, Toronto	1
2013	Group Show Painting, BSOA, Bermuda	
2013	Windjammer Gallery, Bermuda	1
2013	Gallery 261, Toronto	
2012	Gallery 261, Toronto	1
2012	Ernest Gallery, Germany	1
2011	Masterworks, Museum of Art, Bermuda	1
2011	BSOA, Bermuda	1
2010	Windjammer Gallery, Bermuda	
2009	BSOA, Bermuda	1
2008	Gallery 533, Toronto	1
2008	X Collection, Asolo, Italy	1
2007	Art With Heart, Toronto	1
2007	Who Done It, Toronto	1
2006	Who Done It, OCAD, Toronto	1
2005	RW Norton Gallery, Los Angeles, CA	
2005	Self Portraits, James Baird Gallery, Newfoundland	1
2005	Gibbes Museum of Art, Charleston, SC	
2005	Who Done It, OCAD, Toronto	1
2005	Yes In Deed Show, Toronto	
2005	Who Done It, OCAD, Toronto	1
2005	Yes In Deed Show, Toronto	1
2004	Painters in Paradise, Guildhall, London, UK	1
2004	Masterworks, Bermuda	1

2003	The YES Show, Toronto
2003	Stewart Hall Art Gallery, Quebec
2001	Tatar/Alexander Gallery, Toronto
1999	Robert Kidd Gallery, Birmingham, MI
1999	Art for Heart, Toronto
1998	Twenty-Five, 469 Gallery, Toronto
1998	Art for Heart, Toronto
1998	Painting, Art Rental, Art Gallery of Ontario, Toronto
1997	Art for Heart, Toronto
1996	Art for Heart, Toronto
1995	Art for Heart, Toronto
1993	Triangle, New York
1991	Triangle, 10th Anniversary Show, Bennington College, Bennington, VT
1991	Usdan Gallery, Bennington College, Bennington, VT
1991	Magnum Books (with Rohinton Mistry), Ottawa
1990	Klonaridis Gallery, Toronto
1990	Two Person Exhibition (with Tony Calzetta), Mississauga Civic Centre
1989	Une Perspective de XV ans, Andrea Bolley / Tony Calzetta, John Schweitzer Gallery, Montreal <i>(catalogue)</i>
1988	Klonaridis Gallery, Toronto
1987	Gallery One, Toronto
1985	Triangle, New York
1985	Gallery One, Toronto
1984	Gallery One, Toronto
1981	Future Traditions, View Point 29 by 9, Art Gallery of Hamilton Traveling Exhibition <i>(catalogue)</i>
1981	The Artist and the City, Art Gallery of Ontario Extension Services
1980	Toronto Group Show, Alberta College of Art, Calgary <i>(catalogue)</i>
1980	Grapestakes Gallery, San Francisco, California
1979	Three man show, Glendon College, York University, Toronto
1979	Canada Phase II, R. Kidd Gallery, Birmingham, MI

ANDREA BOLLEY CV - continued

- 1978 Painting and Sculpture, Pollock Gallery, Toronto
- 1977-78 Image 77, Ontario Society of Artist, Toronto
- 1977-78 The Toronto Show, London Art Gallery, London, Art Gallery of Brant, Brantford, University of Guelph Art Society, Guelph (catalogue)
- 1977 Four Toronto Painters, The Woodstock Art Gallery, Woodstock
- 1977 Group Exhibition, The Koffler Centre for the Arts, Toronto
- 1977 Painting Now, Three Man Exhibition the Agnes Etherington Centre, Kingston
- 1977 Trends, Pollock Centre, Toronto
- 1977 Two Person Exhibition (with Tony Calzetta), Art Gallery of Windsor
- 1977 N.C.J.W. Works by Leading Canadian Artists from Coast to Coast
- 1977 Ontario Now, Part II, Art Gallery of Hamilton *(catalogue)*
- 1977 Two Person Exhibition (with Tony Calzetta), Toronto City Hall
- 1976-77 Young Contemporaries 76, London Art Gallery, traveling exhibition *(catalogue)*
- 1976 Artful Giving, Art Gallery of Ontario, Toronto

- 1976 Image 76, Ontario Society of Artists, First Canadian Place, Toronto
- 1976 Corporate Collection Exhibition, Kitchener-Waterloo Art Gallery
- 1976 Young Contemporaries 76, London Art Gallery, traveling exhibition *(catalogue)*
- 1976 Southwest 36, The Art Gallery of Windsor, Windsor
- 1976 Spectrum Canada, Montreal (catalogue)
- 1976 4 Plus 5, Works Under Glass, Pollock Centre, Toronto
- 1976 On View, The Toronto Dominion Centre, Toronto (*catalogue*)
- 1975-76 50th Annual Canadian Painters in Watercolour, London Art Gallery
- 1975 Christmas Show, Pollock Gallery, Toronto
- 1975 Spring Exhibition 75, The Agnes Etherington Art Centre, Kingston (catalogue)
- 1975 London/Windsor 17, London Art Gallery, Art Gallery of Windsor *(catalogue)*
- 1975 35th Western Annual Exhibition, London Art Gallery
- 1975 Painters in Watercolour, Pollock Gallery, Toronto
- 1974 49th, Annual Canadian Painters in Watercolour, Toronto

PUBLICATIONS

2004	August	Uneasy Beauty, Valerie Greenfield Thompson (John Metcalf, 1989)
2004	April	The Royal Gazette, Nancy Acton
1991	November	Ottawa Citizen, Visual Arts, Nancy Beale
1990	September	Arts Sake, Peter Templeman
1990	September	Expositions Couplées, Vie Des Arts, Monique Brunet-Wienmann
1989		Andrea Bolley / Tony Calzetta - Une Perspective de XV Ans 1974-1989, John Metcalf
1986	August	Globe and Mail, Robert Everett Green
1984	December	Avenue Magazine, Bare Essence, Merike Lugus
1980	Fall	Artscanada, Andrea Bolley, Gerald Needham
1980	October	The Calgary Herald, ACA Show Reflects Toronto, Nancy Tousley
1980	Apr. 23 rd	Globe and Mail, Andrea Bolley, John Bentley Mays
1979	Jan-Feb	Artscanada, Andrea Bolley, Jane Urquhart

ANDREA BOLLEY CV - continued

1979	January	Artist Review, Andrea Bolley, Phillip Ottenbrite
1978	March	Expositor, Andrea Bolley, David Moore
1977	Mar-Apr	Artscanada, Andrea Bolley, Kay Woods
1977	Feb. 9 th	Globe and Mail, A Layer of Promise Below the Top Strata, Peter White
1975-76	Winter	Artscanada, re: London/Windsor 17, Ruth Ratner

COLLECTIONS

Abitibi Paper American Express Animal Clinic, Toronto Art Gallery of Windsor Arthur Gelgoot & Associates Arts & Communications Bells & Whistles, Toronto Body Blue, Toronto Butterfield+Robinson, Toronto Council Art Bank Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce Casey House Charles River Associates Chatelaine Magazine **Ciconne Simone** Citicorp (Canada) Ltd Citibank Canada, Toronto Davies, Ward & Beck Donovan Data Systems Dot & Dash Sign & Design Epitome Pictures, Toronto Geddes & Rubin Goldstein & Sons, Toronto **Guaranty Trust** Hand Held Health Harris/McCully New York Hoax Couture

Hyatt Hotels Imperial Oil, Toronto J.E. Seagram Ltd Labatt's of Canada Ltd Macy's USA Martel Real Estate, Toronto Max Factor Ltd McGill Club National Carpet Party Central Prego, Toronto Premiere Magazine Realestate Portfolio Management Remax Focus Inc. Robert Gage Seven Continents, Toronto Silent Wave, UK St. John Group, Toronto Taylor Made Design Thames Art Gallery The Elmwood Club The Toronto Sun **Toronto Dominion Bank** Triangle New York Verity Club, Toronto Vincent Planning, Toronto Private Collections in Canada, U.S.A., Europe

COMMISSIONS

1994 Prego Della Piazza1984 Yonge Street Diner

AWARDS & GRANTS

- 1985 Ontario Arts Council Grant
- 1984 Ontario Arts Council Grant
- 1980 Canada Council Short Term Grant
- 1980 O.S.A. Purchase Award; J.E. Seagram & Son Ltd
- 1979 Ontario Arts Council Grant
- 1979 Art Gallery of Ontario Artists Work Grant
- 1979 First Prize, painting; Annual Aviva Show
- 1978 Ontario Arts Council Grant
- 1978 Art Gallery of Ontario Artists Work Grant
- 1977 Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce Purchase Award
- 1977 Ontario Arts Council Grant
- 1976 Ontario Council Short Term Grant
- 1976 Ontario Arts Council Grant
- 1976 O.S.A. Purchase Award
- 1976 Labatt's Purchase Award
- 1975 Ontario Art Council Award